EMPLOYMENT APPEALS TRIBUNAL

APPEAL OF: EMPLOYEE			CASE NO. RP501/2011
Against			
EMPLOYER	-respondent		
under			
	REDUNDANC	Y PAYMENTS ACTS, 1967	ТО 2007
Chairman:	Ms. M. Levey B.L.		
Members:	Mr. J. Reid Mr P. Trehy		
heard this app	eal at Dublin on 30th N	May 2012	
Representati	on:		
Appellant:	In Person		
Respondent:	In person		
precluding his		tion to claim redundancy form tice entitlement under the Mi	
Determination	on		
		evidence the appellant receivedundancy Payments Acts 196	
Sealed with th	ne Seal of the		
Employment	Appeals Tribunal		
This			
(Sgd.)	1AN)		